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Training Budget

PROVIDER

ALG
ALG
ALG
ALG

Irish Planning Institute (IP1)

LAMA

AILG
AILG

ALG
Irish Planning Institute (IP1)

LAMA
AILG
AILG
Irish Planning Institute

AILG

Irish Planning Institute
ALG

AILG
AILG

ALG
Irish Planning Institute (IP1)

Irish Planning Institute (IP1)

Conferences €700 p.a.

PROVIDER

Celtic Conferences

Celtic Conferences

APRIL - JUNE

TRAINING SEMINAR NAME

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of Irish Local Government

Module 2 -Marine Spatia Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rish Local Government

Module 1 - draft Regional Spatial&. Economic Srategies
Annual Planning Conference

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions through Media

Module 2 -Marine Spatia Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rish Local Government

Module 2 -Marine spatial lanning + Met Ereann Forecasting
Annual Planning Conference

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions through Media

Module 2 -Marine Spatia Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of Irish Local Government

Annual Planning Conference
IModule 1 - Draft Regional Spatialg Economic Strategies

Annual Planning Conference
Module 2 -Marine spatial lanning + Met Ereann Forecasting

Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rish Local Government

Module 2 -Marine spatial lanning + Met Ereann Forecasting
Annual Planning Conference

Annual Planning Conference

APRIL - JUNE

CONFERENCE NAME

Ireland and Plastic Waste

Ireland and Plastic Waste

LOCATION

Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel
Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel
Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel

Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel
Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel
Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel

Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel
Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel
Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel

Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel

Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel
Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel

Dungarvan, Co.Waterford - Park Hotel

Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel
Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel

Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel

LOCATION

Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel

Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel

TRAINING
DATE

21-22 February 2019
52t23/03/2019
21-22 February 2019
19 January 2019

4-5 April 2019

7-8 March 2019

52t23/03/2019
21-22 February 2019

s5a123/03/2019
4-5 April 2019

7-8 March 2019
52t23/03/2019
21-22 February 2019
4-5 April 2019

19 January 2019

4-5 April 2019
s5a123/03/2019

21 March 2019

21-22 February 2019

s5a123/03/2019
4-5 April 2019

4-5 April 2019

CONFERENCE
DATE

12-14 April 2019

12-14 April 2019

COUNCIL MEETING  EXPENSE ID NUMBER
APPROVALDATE & APPROVAL DATE

14/02/19 19680 10/05/19
14/03/19 19524 16/04/19
14/02/19 19682 10/05/19
10/01/19 19522 16/04/19
14/03/19 19520 16/04/19
14/02/19 19903 14/06/19
14/03/19 19528 16/04/19
14/02/19 19515 16/04/19
14/03/19 19526 16/04/19
14/03/19 19518 16/04/19
14/02/19 19791 30/05/19
14/03/19 19529 16/04/19
14/02/19 19777 29/05/19
14/03/19 19784 30/05/19
10/01/19 19786 30/05/19
14/03/19 19679 10/05/19
14/03/19 19527 16/04/19
14/03/19 19523 16/04/19
14/02/19 19514 16/04/19
14/03/19 19525 16/04/19
14/03/19 19521 16/04/19
14/03/19 19517 16/04/19

COUNCIL MEETING  EXPENSE ID NUMBER

APPROVALDATE & APPROVAL DATE
14/02/19 19898 14/06/19
14/02/19 19772 28/05/19

TRAVEL AMOUNT SUBS

212.30

210.50

247.51

199.76

257.99

491.16

165.60
212.30

180.42
452.73

241.87

182.10

190.81

223.95

165.72

434.86
107.50

43.00

305.91

158.13
396.80

494.50

TRAVEL AMOUNT SUBS AMOUNT TOTAL EXPENSES + CONFERENCE FEE

305.72

291.52

TOTAL

246.38 €458.68 140
11339 €323.89 55
246.38 €493.89 140
11339 €313.15 55
260.39 €518.38 360
246.38 €737.54 180
11339 €278.99 55
260.39 €472.69 140
11339 €293.81 55
260.39 €713.12 360
132.99 374.86 180
11339 €295.49 55
127.40 318.21 140
127.40 €351.35 360
132.99 €298.71 55
274.40 €709.26 360
11339 €220.89 55

- €43.00 55
260.39 €566.30 140
11339 €271.52 55
260.39 €657.19 360
260.39 €754.89 360

294.00

308.01

599.72

599.53

100

100

TOTAL €
INCL FEE

€598.68
€378.89
€633.89
€368.15
€878.38

€917.54

€333.99
€612.69

€348.81
€1,073.12

€554.86
€350.49
€458.21
€711.35

€353.71

€1,069.26
€275.89

€98.00

€706.30

€326.52
€1,017.19

€1,114.89

€13,180.81

TOTAL €
INCL FEE

€699.72

€699.53

€1,399.25

APRIL - JUNE 2019
TRAINING TOTAL

Clir John Cummins €598.68

Clir Joe Conway €378.89

Clir Tom Cronin €2,797.96

Clir Damien Geoghegan €946.68

Clir Jason Murphy €1,421.93
Clir Eddie Mulligan €554.86

Clir Cha O Neill €350.49

Clir Michael J.0'Ryan €1,523.27

Clir John O'Leary €1,345.15
Clir Lola O'Sullivan €98.00

Clir John Pratt €706.30

Clir Sean Reinhardt €1,343.71

Clir James Tobin €1,114.89

APRIL - JUNE 2019
CONFERENCE TOTAL

Clir Tom Cronin €699.72

Clir John O'Leary €699.53



	April to June

