2019	Training Budget	APRIL - JUNE	I									
				TRAINING	COUNCIL MEETING	EXPENSE ID NUMBER					TOTAL €	APRIL - JUNE 2019
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	TRAINING SEMINAR NAME	LOCATION	DATE	APPROVAL DATE	& APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	TOTAL EXPENSES	+ TRAINING FEE	INCL FEE	TRAINING TOTAL
JOHN CUMMINS	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Local Government	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19680 10/05/19	212.30	246.38	€458.68	140	€598.68	Cllr John Cummins €598.68
JOE CONWAY	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel	Sat 23/03/2019	14/03/19	19524 16/04/19	210.50	113.39	€323.89	55	€378.89	Cllr Joe Conway €378.89
TOM CRONIN	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Local Government	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19682 10/05/19	247.51	246.38	€493.89	140	€633.89	
	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial& Economic Strategies	Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel	19 January 2019	10/01/19	19522 16/04/19	199.76	113.39	€313.15	55	€368.15	
	Irish Planning Institute (IPI)	Annual Planning Conference	Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel	4-5 April 2019	14/03/19	19520 16/04/19	257.99	260.39	€518.38	360	€878.38	
	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Cllrs promotions through Media	Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19903 14/06/19	491.16	246.38	€737.54	180	€917.54	Cllr Tom Cronin €2,797.96
DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel	Sat 23/03/2019	14/03/19	19528 16/04/19	165.60	113.39	€278.99	55	€333.99	
	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Local Government	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19515 16/04/19	212.30	260.39	€472.69	140	€612.69	Cllr Damien Geoghegan €946.68
JASON MURPHY	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel	Sat 23/03/2019	14/03/19	19526 16/04/19	180.42	113.39	€293.81	55	€348.81	
	Irish Planning Institute (IPI)		Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel	4-5 April 2019	14/03/19	19518 16/04/19	452.73	260.39	€713.12	360	€1,073.12	Cllr Jason Murphy €1,421.93
EDDIE MULLIGAN	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions through Media	Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19791 30/05/19	241.87	132.99	374.86	180	€554.86	Cllr Eddie Mulligan €554.86
CHA O NEILL	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel	Sat 23/03/2019	14/03/19	19529 16/04/19	182.10	113.39	€295.49	55	€350.49	Cllr Cha O Neill €350.49
MICHAEL J. O'RYAN	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Local Government	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19777 29/05/19	190.81	127.40	318.21	140	€458.21	
	Irish Planning Institute	Annual Planning Conference	Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel	4-5 April 2019	14/03/19	19784 30/05/19	223.95	127.40	€351.35	360	€711.35	
	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial& Economic Strategies	Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel	19 January 2019	10/01/19	19786 30/05/19	165.72	132.99	€298.71	55	€353.71	Cllr Michael J.O'Ryan €1,523.27
IOHN O LEARY	Irish Planning Institute	Annual Planning Conference	Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel	4-5 April 2019	14/03/19	19679 10/05/19	434.86	274.40	€709.26	360	€1,069.26	
	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel	Sat 23/03/2019	14/03/19	19527 16/04/19	107.50	113.39	€220.89	55	€275.89	Clir John O'Leary €1,345.15
LOLA O'SULLIVAN	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Dungarvan, Co.Waterford - Park Hotel	21 March 2019	14/03/19	19523 16/04/19	43.00		€43.00	55	€98.00	Cllr Lola O'Sullivan €98.00
IOHN PRATT	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Local Government	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19514 16/04/19	305.91	260.39	€566.30	140	€706.30	Cllr John Pratt €706.30
SEAN REINHARDT	AILG	Module 2 -Marine Spatial Planning + Met Eireann Forecasting	Arklow, Co.Wicklow - Arklow Bay Hotel	Sat 23/03/2019	14/03/19	19525 16/04/19	158.13	113.39	€271.52	55	€326.52	
	Irish Planning Institute (IPI)		Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel	4-5 April 2019	14/03/19	19521 16/04/19	396.80	260.39	€657.19	360	€1,017.19	Cllr Sean Reinhardt €1,343.71
JAMES TOBIN	Irish Planning Institute (IPI)	Annual Planning Conference	Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-Landmark Hotel	4-5 April 2019	14/03/19	19517 16/04/19	494.50	260.39	€754.89	360	€1,114.89	Cllr James Tobin €1,114.89
											€13,180.81	
2019	Conferences €700 p.a	a. APRIL - JUNE										
00111101111011				CONFERENCE		EXPENSE ID NUMBER					TOTAL €	APRIL - JUNE 2019
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	CONFERENCE NAME	LOCATION	DATE	APPROVAL DATE	& APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	IOIAL EXPENSES	+ CONFERENCE FEE	INCL FEE	CONFERENCE TOTAL
	_											
TOM CRONIN	Celtic Conferences	Ireland and Plastic Waste	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	12-14 April 2019	14/02/19	19898 14/06/19	305.72	294.00	599.72	100	€699.72	Cllr Tom Cronin €699.72
JOHN O LEARY	Celtic Conferences	Ireland and Plastic Waste	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	12-14 April 2019	14/02/19	19772 28/05/19	291.52	308.01	599.53	100	€699.53	Cllr John O'Leary €699.53

€1,399.25